interest rate risk. All other financial assets and liabilities in the form of receivables and payables are non-interest
bearing. The Consolidated group does not engage in any hedging or derivative transactions to manage interest rate
risk. The following tables set out the carrying amount by maturity of the parent entity and Consolidated group’s
exposure to interest rate risk and the effective weighted average interest rate for each class of these financial
instruments. Also included is the effect on profit and equity after tax if interest rates at that date had been 10% higher
or lower with all other variables held constant as a sensitivity analysis. The Consolidated group has not entered into any
hedging activities to cover interest rate risk. In regard to its interest rate risk, the Consolidated group continuously
analyses its exposure. Within this analysis consideration is given to potential renewals of existing positions, alternative
investments and the mix of fixed and variable interest rates.

CONSOLIDATED GROUP

Weighted

Ave
   Floating Interest   Fixed Interest Rate   Non-interest   Total

2010

%
2009

%
2010

$
2009

$
2010

$
2009

$
2010

$
2009

$
2010

$
2009

$

FINANCIAL ASSETS

Cash 4.77 4.131 12,873,480 406,231 6,000,000 21,340,000 750 1,001 18,874,230 21,747,232

Receivables 5.00 3.80 - - 203,403 410,774 1,333,149 159,501 1,536,552 570,275

TOTAL FINANCIAL
ASSETS  12,873,480 406,231 6,203,403 21,750,774 1,333,899 160,502 20,410,782 22,317,507

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

Payables - - - - - - (4,125,198) (1,688,795) (4,125,198) (1,688,795)

TOTAL FINANCIAL
LIABILITIES - - - - - (4,125,198) (1,688,795) (4,125,198) (1,688,795)

NET FINANCIAL
ASSETS (LIABILITIES) 12,873,480 406,231 6,203,403 21,750,774 (2,791,299) (1,528,293) 16,285,584 20,628,712

86 | P a g e   A n n u a l  R e p o r t  |  2 0 1 0

  C a r b o n  E n e r g y  L i m i t e d  |  A B N  5 6  0 5 7  5 5 2  1 3 7

NOTE 25 - FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

CONSOLIDATED GROUP

 Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity 2010   Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity 2009

 +10% Profit  $ -10% Profit  $ +10% Profit  $ -10% Profit  $

FINANCIAL ASSETS
Cash 90,026 (90,026) 89,797 (89,797)

Receivables 1,017 (1,017) 1,359 (1.359)

TOTAL FINANCIAL ASSETS 91,043 (91,043) 91,156 (91,156)

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

Payables - - - -

TOTAL FINANCIAL LIABILITIES - - - -

NET FINANCIAL ASSETS (LIABILITIES) 91,043 (91,043) 91,156 (91,156)

A sensitivity of 10% has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current level of both short term and
long term Australian dollar interest rates. A 10% sensitivity would increase/(decrease) short term interest rates at 30
June 2010 by 45 basis points. This would represent approximately two RBA interest rate increases/(decreases) which
 is reasonably possible in the current environment particularly due to the volatile markets activities.

Based on the sensitivity analysis only interest revenue from cash deposits, short term, term deposits and bank and
cash balances are impacted resulting in a decrease or increase in overall income.

(B) PRICE RISK

The Consolidated group is exposed to equity securities price risk. This arises from investments held and classified on the
Statement of Financial Position as held for trading. The investments are tradeable on the ASX.

The Company held 10 million Shares in Magma Metals Ltd at 30 June 2009. During the 2009 financial year the Shares
traded between $0.21 and $0.57 per share. The following table sets out the carrying amount of the consolidated and
parent entity’s exposure to equity securities price risk on held for trading investments. Also included is the effect on
profit and equity after tax if these prices at that date had been 25% higher or lower with all other variables held
constant as a sensitivity analysis

 Carrying Amount   Price Risk Sensitivity 2010   Price Risk Sensitivity 2009

   -25%   +25% -25%   +25%

 2010
$

2009
$

Profit
$

Equity
$

Profit
$

Equity
$

Financial Assets:
Held for trading - 4,508,000 - - (1,127,000) 1,127,000

A sensitivity of 25% has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current and recent trending and
volatilities of both Australian and international stock markets.

87 | P a g e   A n n u a l  R e p o r t  |  2 0 1 0

  C a r b o n  E n e r g y  L i m i t e d  |  A B N  5 6  0 5 7  5 5 2  1 3 7

NOTE 25 - FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(C) CREDIT RISK

The Consolidated group is exposed to credit risk primarily from financial institutions. Receivables primarily include
interest and amounts on deposit.

The maximum exposure to credit risk at balance date to recognised financial assets, is the carrying amount, net of any
provisions for impairment of those assets, as disclosed in the Statement of Financial Position and notes to the financial
statements.

The credit risk for counterparties in trade and other receivables at 30 June 2010 are not credit rated by the company.